## 504133210 12/16/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4189496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FLORIAN VIRCHOW	12/13/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOTORTECH GMBH	
Street Address:	HOGREVESTR. 21-23	
City:	CELLE	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	29223	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6068495
Patent Number:	6969995
Patent Number:	7455536

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)302-8998

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-302-8989

Email: IPDOCKET@HGCPATENT.COM
Correspondent Name: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE ROCKEFELLER PLAZA, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1646-001, -002, -003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN A. COSTIGAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen A. Costigan/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1646P001and00212162016assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504133210 REEL: 040644 FRAME: 0404

## **Assignment**

#### Between

Mr. Florian Virchow, Weingarten 7a, 29223 Celle, Germany

and

MOTORTECH GmbH, Hogrevestr. 21-23, 29223 Celle, Germany conclude the following contract:

#### 1. subject of the contract

Mr. Florian Virchow is owner of the following US-patents:

- US-Patent "Contact element for electrically"; official file number US 7,455,536,
- US-Patent "Sparking plug connector for an internal combustion engine"; official file number US 6,068,495 and
- US-Patent "Measuring device for ignition voltages"; official file number US 6,969,995.

### 2. assignment, acceptance

Mr. Florian Virchow, in consideration of the sum of One Euro (EUR 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration provided, the receipt of wich is hereby acknowledged, assigns the above mentioned US-Patents to the MOTORTECH GmbH, which accepts the assignment.

#### 3. registration approval

Mr. Florian Virchow approve the registration of the transfer in the respective register, which the MOTORTECH GmbH has to apply at its own expense.

Ule 13.12.2016

13.12.2016

(Place, Date)

**PATENT** REEL: 040644 FRAME: 0405

**RECORDED: 12/16/2016**